9467  Sft  in  Super  Saleable  Area)  on  lump  sum  and  on  ``as  is  where  is  area,,
basls   along    with    10    (Ten)    Nos   Car   Parking    slots    in    the    basement   (on
ownership  basis)  and  5  (Five)  Nos  Car  parking  slots  in  open  at  Ground  Floor
level  (on  right  to  use  basis)  at    Rs.   16,89,38,615.00  (Rupees  sixteen  crore
and  eighty  nine  lac  thirty  eight  thousand  six  hundred  fifteen  only)   in   NBCC
PLAZA,        Pushp        Vihar,        Sector-V,        New        Delhi        vide        letter        No.
NBCC/RE/PushpVihar/2OO7/1306     dated     16.08.2007     at     the     terms     and
conditions  hereinafter appearing:-

[...]

car   parking   space   at   ground   floor   (on   right   to   use   basis)   of   NBCC
PLAZA,  Pushp  Vihar,  Sector-V,  New  Delhi,  as  described  in  the  schedule
below  and  hereinafter  referred  to  as  ''Scheduled  Property'',  for  a  total
cost  of  Rs.   16,89,38,615.OO  (Rupees  sixteen  crore  and  eighty  nine  lac
thirty   eight   thousand    six    hundred    fifteen    only).    It   is   agreed    and
understood  that the  sale  price  includes the  proportionate  price  of super
area  element.  The  measure  of super saleable  area  and  allotment of car
parking  space  shall  be  governed  by  following  clauses:-